

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9218/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2007 in WA No.714/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SREE BALAJI NAGAR RESIDENTIAL ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.9492 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10555 of 2007

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional documents, prayer for
interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.11059 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
in SLP 9218/2007: Mr. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

in SLP 9492/2007: Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

in SLP 10555/2007: Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. K. Mukundam, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

in SLP 11059/2007: Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

S.L.P (C) No.9218 of 2007 and S.L.P. (C) No.11059 of 2007:

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the petitioners shall not be dispossessed from the property in question.

S.L.P. (C) No.9492 of 2007 and S.L.P. (C) No.10555 of 2007:

Interlocutory applications are allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the interim orders passed by this Court shall continue to operate.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master