

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9218/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2007 in WA No. 714/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SREE BALAJI NAGAR RESIDENTIAL ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10555 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11059 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12088 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14712 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14720 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19047 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9492 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no request for filing Counter Affidavit by remaining
respondents.

Registry has to take appropriate steps, as per rule.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*ns