

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9218/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2007 in WA No. 714/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SREE BALAJI NAGAR RESIDENTIAL ASSN. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment, directions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO.9492/2007 (With prayer for interim relief and office report); SLP(C) 10555/2007 (With prayer for interim relief and office report); SLP(C) 11059/2007 (With prayer for interim relief and office report); SLP(C) 12088/2007 (With prayer for interim relief and office report); SLP(C) 14712/2007 (With prayer for interim relief and office report); SLP(C) 14720/2007 (With appln.(s) for impleadment, prayer for interim relief and office report), SLP(C) 19047/2007 (With office report)

Date: 23/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kh. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Sood, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
For M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

.....2.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 in SLP(C) No. 9218/2007 (appln. for impleadment) is allowed.

I.A No.1 in SLP(C) No.14720/2007 for impleading NHAH is also allowed.

List the I.A. No.3 for directions filed by NHAH for consideration on 9/11/2009. In the meanwhile, Secretary level officers of the State Government and the concerned Central Ministry and officers of NHAH may hold discussion to find a solution to the issue so that the construction of National Highway is not delayed.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master