

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3 IN SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO.9218 OF 2007

SREE BALAJI NAGAR RESIDENTIAL ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

With SLP(C) No.9492 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.10555 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.11059 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.12088 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.14712 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. Documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.14720 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.19047 of 2007

(Office Report)

Date: 07/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gireesh Kumar, adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, adv.

Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Prasanth P., adv.

Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG
Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, adv.
Ms. Padama Priya, Adv.
For M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Advs.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

State of Tamil Nadu Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, learned
ASG appearing on behalf of the respondent, these matters
are adjourned for three weeks for filing reply.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master