

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar, Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. T. Singh Sidhu, Adv.
Ms. Padma Pirya, Adv.
For M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After the arguments were heard for some time, we felt that it could be appropriate if the respondents submit a revised comprehensive plan of the area showing location of various water bodies, the construction of canal which has already taken place and the natural flow of water from Ambattur tank to Korattur tank and Korattur tank to Captain Cotton canal.

The needful be done within seven days.

On the next date of hearing, the Chief Engineer (Water Resources), Government of Tamil Nadu and Incharge of the area of Ambattur and Korattur tanks shall also remain present for assisting the counsel appearing for the State and the Court.

List on 24.2.2010.

3

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master