

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9218/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2007 in WA No. 714/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SREE BALAJI NAGAR RESIDENTIAL ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(For Final Disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 9492 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 10555 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 11059 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 12088 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 14712 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 14720 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 19047 of 2007  
(With office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

2

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For State of T.N. Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv

Mr. Vimal Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.

Mr. T.S. Sidhu,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Padma Pirya,Adv.

For M/S. M.V. Kini &amp; Associates

(For National Highways Authority of India)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By an order dated 9.4.2010, this Court had constituted a Committee comprising of the four experts under the Chairmanship of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Doraiswamy Raju and requested the Committee to submit its report within a period of three months from the date of receipt of the order.

The Registry has placed before the Court a copy of the fax sent by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Doraiswamy Raju in which a request has been made to adjourn the case till 3rd week of September, 2010 because the copy of the Court's order was communicated to the learned Judge belatedly. Learned counsel for the parties say that they do not have any serious objection if the case is adjourned till the 3rd week of September, 2010. Adjourned.

To be listed on 20.9.2010.

3

(Ravi Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master