

\*

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL D.NO. 8701 OF 2013  
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

JSW STEEL LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA ELECTRICITY REGUL. C. & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 12/04/2013 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.  
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Ganesah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Admitted.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|