

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9218/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2007 in WA No.714/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SREE BALAJI NAGAR RESIDENTIAL ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9492 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 10555 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 11059 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 12088 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 14712 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 14720 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 19047 of 2007

(With office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 08/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr.B. Ragunath, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan, AOR

Mr. T. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, AOR

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shodhan Babu, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Sidhu, Adv.

Mr. Ganesh K, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the commencement of hearing, Shri R. Venkataramani, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Tamil Nadu made some suggestions and then requested for an adjournment by saying that his instructing counsel will get in touch with the concerned authorities and find out the stand of the government in the context of the report submitted by the Committee headed by Shri Justice Doraiswamy Raju (former Judge of this Court).

Shri T.Mohan, learned counsel for the petitioner(s) says that he has no objection.

List the case on 03.09.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Usha Sharma)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|