

ITEM NO.105 COURT NO.12 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8700 OF 2013

SREE BALAJI NAGAR RESIDENTIAL ASSN. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 8701 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8702 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8703 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8704 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8705 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8709-8710 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8711 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 22/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.(Not Present)
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents in Civil Appeal No.
8711 of 2013, returnable on 27.02.2014.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora) | | (Sneh Bala Mehra) |
| Sr. P.A. | | Assistant Registrar |