

Listed on  
Court No.  
Item No.

**SECTION XII**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 8700, 8701, 8702, 8703, 8704, 8705, 8709-8710  
AND 8711 OF 2013

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8705 OF 2013**

(Application for bringing additional documents on record)

Sree balaji Nagar Residential Ass. ...Appellants

versus

State of Tamil Nadu & Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents in Civil Appeal No. 8711 of 2013, returnable on 27.02.2014."**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8700 OF 2013**

There are six respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 are represented through Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate. Respondent No. 6 is represented through M/s. M.V. Knit Associates, Advocates.

Service of notice is complete.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8701 OF 2013**

There are six respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented through Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate. In respect of Respondent Nos. 3 to 6 stand served at the Special Leave Petition stage but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of notice is complete.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8702 OF 2013**

There are two respondents and both are represented through Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate.

Service of notice is complete.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8703 OF 2013**

There are two respondents and both are represented through Mr.

B. Balaji, Advocate.

....2/-

-2-

Service of notice is complete.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8704 OF 2013**

There are two respondents and both are represented through Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate.

Service of notice is complete.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8705 OF 2013**

There are five respondents and all the respondents are represented through Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate.

It is submitted that Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate for the appellant has on 25<sup>th</sup> February, 2014 filed application for bringing additional documents on record alongwith additional documents and the same are placed with the appeal paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8709-8710 OF 2013**

There are four common respondents in the matters above mentioned. Common respondent Nos. 1 & 2 and 3 & 4 are represented through Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate and M/s. M.V. Knit Associates, Advocates respectively in these matters.

Service of notice is complete.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8711 OF 2013**

There are seven respondents. Respondent Nos. 7 is represented through Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate. Counsel for the appellant has filed process fee and spare copies on 17<sup>th</sup> October, 2013. Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal has been issued to unserved respondent Nos. 1 to 6 on 7<sup>th</sup> November, 2013 through the High Court. In respect of respondent Nos. 2 to 6 Certificate of service has been received from the High Court but no one has entered appearance so far.

Pursuant to the above quoted order dated 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2014 fresh Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal has

been issued to unserved respondent No. 1 by

...3/-

-3-

special messenger as well as registered A.D. on 4<sup>th</sup> February, 2014 and 5<sup>th</sup> February, 2014. Neither A.D. card nor unserved registered cover has been received from the said respondent till date.

Original record has been received from the High Court in this Registry only in the main matter i.e. Civil Appeal No. 8700 of 2013 and the same is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 26<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. S. Thananjajan, Advocate  
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. M.V. Kini & Associate, Advocate  
Mr. K.V. Nobin Singh, Advocate  
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Advocate  
Mr. K.V. Bharathi Upadyay, Advocate  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate  
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate  
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp