

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8700/2013

SREE BALAJI NAGAR RESIDENTIAL ASSN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
C.A. No. 8701/2013
[VISHWANATHAN & ORS. V. STATE OF T. NADU & ORS.]
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8702/2013
[V. BALASUBRAMANIAN V. STATE OF T. NADU & ANR.]
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8703/2013
[K. JAYARAMAN & ORS. V. STATE OF T. NADU & ANR.]
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8704/2013
[M/S. METAL FORMS PVT. LTD. V. STATE OF T. NADU & ANR.]
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8705/2013
[C. GOVINDRAJAN V. GOVT. OF T. NADU & ORS.]
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8709-8710/2013
[V. BURNABOSS V. STATE OF T. NADU & ORS.]
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8711/2013
[S.B. THOMAS & ORS. V. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]
(With Office Report)

Date : 24/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
For Appellant(s)
Kalyani Gupta
Date: 2014.07.24
17:50:48 IST

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.

in CA 8700 &
Reason:

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

8701
In CA 8702

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

In CA 8703, 8705
8709-10 & 8711

Mr. T. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

In CA 8704

Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR 1-5 in CA 8700
1 & 2 in 8701, both Rrs
in CA 8702, 8703, 8704,
all five Rrs in CA 8705.
1 & 2 in CA 8709-10 &
RR 7 in CA 8711

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

RR 6 in CA 8700,
3 & 4 in CA 8709-8710

For M/s. M.V.Kini & Associates, Advs.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be taken up immediately after the part-heard
matter (i.e. SLP(C) Nos. 19220-19223 of 2007) on
31st July, 2014.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER