



Pursuant to the above quoted order Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate has on 25th July, 2014 filed affidavit on behalf of State of Tamil Nadu (Respondent) in Civil Appeal No. 8700 of 2013 and the same is placed with the concerned Appeal paper books.

It is submitted that service of notice is complete in all the matters except in Civil Appeal No. 8711 of 2013.

Original records have been received from the High Court in this Registry only in the all matters and the same are available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 30<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. S. Thananjajan, Advocate  
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. M.V. Kini & Associate, Advocate  
Mr. K.V. Nobin Singh, Advocate  
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Advocate  
Mr. K.V. Bharathi Upadyay, Advocate  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate  
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate  
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp