

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8700/2013

SREE BALAJI NAGAR RESIDENTIAL ASSN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 8701/2013
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 8702/2013
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 8703/2013
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 8704/2013
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 8705/2013
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 8709-8710/2013
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 8711/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 07/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
(In C.A. No.8700/2013)

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Digitally signed by
Narendra Prasad
Date: 2014.08.13

Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.

13:59:25 IST

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. S.P. Sudalaiyandi, Adv.
(In C.A. No.8701/2013)

1

MR. K.V. Mohan, Adv.
(In C.A. No.8702/2013)Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Sivakumar, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Umrao Singh Rawat, Adv.
(In C.A. No.8703/2013)

Mr. Prasanth P.,Adv.
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.
(In C.A. No.8704/2013)

Mr. T. Mohan,Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji,Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan,Adv.
Mr. Asai Thambi,Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.
(In C.A. Nos. 8705, 8709-10, 8711/2013)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,AAG
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma,Adv.
Mr. S. Anand,Adv.
Ms. Meha Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swaroop,Adv.
(for State of Tamil Nadu)

Mr. Tavinder Sidhu,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Gupta,Adv.
Mrs. Meenakshi Sood,Adv.
Ms. Gunjan S. Jain,Adv.
For M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates
(for NHAI)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. NOS.8705, 8709-8710 & 8711/2013

De-tag these appeals.

REST OF THE MATTERS

Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER